
Sunbreaker Cove

Budget 2O2L - 2024

First Edit October 6/20
CAO lnput Ready Nov 12120

Council Review November 23120

Council Approved December 2!,2O2O
Assessments/ASFF Entered March 5, 2O?1

DlEntered April9,2021

Approved December 21, 2A2O



Account $

101-000-110

101-000-510

101-103-130

112-000-540

112-000-550

112-000-410

112-000-840

112-000-570

112-000-600

1L2-OO0-740

Total Administration

121-000-530

Total Protective Services

101-000-120

Total Public Worfts

151-000-410

161-000-520

161-000-510

151-000-590

Total Planning and Development

Total Revenue

Departrnent / Description

Administration
Taxation

Penalties

Dl Designated lndustrial Tax

lnterest Charges

Returns on lnvestments

Sales of Services and Suppiles

Grant Lacombe

Other Revenue

Transfer from Reserve

Federal Gas Tax Funding

MSI Operational

Protective Services

Collected Fines

Public Works
Garbage Levy

Wastewater Connection Levy

Wastewater Utility Levy

Transfer from Reserves

Planning and Development
Compliance Certificates

Development Permits / Appeal Fees

lnspection Fees

Encroachment Fees

2021 Budget

329,249.77

s,000.00
tl.37

7,000.00

58.32

539.00

9,275.0A

351,132.86

28,569.00

28,569.00

s33.70
1,601.11

1,067.4t
1,050.00

4,252.23

383,954.09

2022 Budget

352,296.!8
5,100.00

11.50

1,000.00

60.o7

555.17

9,460.50

368,483.52

29,O70.AO

64,101.00

44,400.0o

7,242.0A

1114,813.00

544.38

1,633.14

1,088.76

1,071,00

4,337.27

517,533.79

2023 Budget

373,434.32

5,202.00

11.83

1,000.00

61.87

57!.83

g,eqgt.lt

38!r,931.56

29,651.00

64,101.00

56,010.00

7,494.00

157,256.00

s55.27

1,665.80

1,110.53

7,O92.42

4,424.02

551,611.58

2024 Budget

392,106.45

5,306.04
72.O7

1,001.00

63.73

588.98

9,842.70
408,920.98

34,3W.14
54,101.00
67,830.00

166,315.14

s66.37

7,699.L2

1,L32.74

7,LL4.27

4,5t2,50

579,748,62
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Account #

2!1,

21L-101-150

211-102-1s0
211-103-150

Tatal Remuneration

21t-101-210
27L-LAz-2rO

211-103-210

Tafu! Travel ancl SubsistEnce

2fi-Zl7-2L2
2tL-201-2L2
2tL-202-2L2

Iolol lTegisf ratiafi and eanventicns
MembershiPs

21L-301-220

2rL-302-220
2r_1-303-220

21L-304-220

Trstal Mtemberships

Total Council

Departrnent / DescriPtion

Council

Remuneration

Mayor Remuneration

Deputy Mayor Remu neration

Councillor Remuneration

Travel and Subsistence

Mayor Trav & Sub

Deputy Mayor Trav & Sub

Councillor Trav & Sub

2021 Budget

9,000.00

4,000.00

2,000.00

1"s,044.40

2,500.00

1,500.00

1,000.00

5,0$0"00

1,036.32

829.06

450.00

2,31"5.i8

950.00

975.00

165.45

109.94
) ?nfi 7q

24,5t5.77

$

$

s

s

2022 Budget

$ 8,o0o.oo

$ 4,080.00

$ 2,oao.oo

$ 1"4,L2$.aa

2023 Budget

8,160.00

4,161.60

2,080.80

1"4,442.44

2,601.00

1,560.60

1,040.40

5,202.A4

1,O78.\9

852.55

451".00
) lct'l 74
LtJJr-^ta'

988.38

1,014,39

172.73

114.38

2,289.29

24,285.42

2024 Budget

8,323.20

4,244.83

2,L22.42

1"4,694.45

2,653.02

1,591.81

1,051.21

5,3$6.04

L,099.75

879.80

452.OA

1fr1 1 r;q

L,008.L5

1,034.68

175.58

L16.67

2,3i5.0'7
24,763.LL

$

$

$

5

$

s
$

$

Registration & Conventions

ASVA Conference

AUMA Conference

Disaster Forum

Council Education Opportunities

5

$
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$

,$

2,550.00

1,530.00

1,020.00

s,1aa.afi

1,057.05

845.64

450.00

,/_..J.\1"t1?5

959.00

994.50

168"75

712.14

2,244.40

23,8L7.O8

AUMA Membership

ASVA Membership

FCM Membership

Mayors & Reeves Membership
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Account #

121-t
2t2-fiA-].fi
2L2-10A-t3A
212-ra1-210
2t2-toa-217
2L2^700-266

2L2-tAO-140
tr"t i ij ,: ri

2L2-2

2L2-200-2r5
2L2-2AO-5AA

2L2-200-SLO

Department / Desoiption
Administration

Personnel

Salaries

Training

Travel & Subsistence

WCB

PW Fleet

Benefits

Consumables

Postage I Freight / Courier

Printing costs

Office Supplies

2021 Budget

$ 79,668.14

s z,LLL.zL

$ 2,734.26

$ 1,90s.79

$ 1,426.49

$ 2,978.85

2022 Budget

5 81,261.50

s 2,753.43

$ 2,788.95

$ 1,943.91

$ 1,455.02

s 3,038.43

2023 Budget

$ 84,886.73

$ 2,196,50

$ 2,8++.lz

$ t,g8z.zg

$ t,484.72

$ 3,099.20

2024 Budget

$ 84,544.47

$ z,z{o.q3

$ 2,901.62

$ 2,022.44

$ t,st:.ao
$ g,ror.rs

$

$

$

L,454.71

1,629.63

2,556.01

1,483.80 5

1,662.22 $

2,6A7.13 $

1,51.3.48

1,695.47

2,659.27

L,543.75

r,729"38
2,712.46

$

$

s

s

s

s

212-3

212-30A-2t7
212-300-540

212-300-250

212,300-255

212-300-263

2L2-3AO-240

2L2-300-242

212-300-265

212-3A0-274

212-300-51"0

Facilities & Equipment

Phone / Fax/ lnternet
Utilities
Facility lmprovements

Facility Maintenance

Condominium Costs

Computer Software / Mtnce Agreemen

lT Equipment

Equipment Maintenance

Equipment Rental

Fleet Replacement Reserve

Other
Developrnent Contingency

Building lnsurance NEW
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$

$

$

$

$

t,663.73
2,424.L7

838.32

2,944.32

855.55

L,222.23

838.32

360.18

672.22

279J0

414.8g

t,697.40
2,47?.59

855.09

3,003.21

872.66

t;246.67
855.09

367.38

685.66

285.29

1,747.9t
2,546.77

880.74

1,1"36.34

898.84

L,284.O7

880,74

378,4L

706.23

1,961.36

L,800.35

2,623.17
go7.76

L,1,37.34

925.81

1,322.60
go7.t6

389.76

727.42

L,962.36

4L4.89 s 4L4.89 s
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Account #

2L2-4

2L2-40L-720
2L2-4A0-220

212-4A2-224

2L2-400-22t
2L2-4A0-222

2L2-40A-234

2L2-400-237
2L2-400-232
2L2-400-231
2n-4A0-275
2L2-4A0-9L0

274-000-s10
247-OOO

2L2-404-
Totsl M unicipal Specific

Total Administration

2021 Budget

$ 5,ooo.oo

$ 8oo.s6

$

$ 6,500.00

$ 1,139.95

$ 4,269.64

$ 6,309.36

5 7,200.00

$ 2,ooo.oo

$ 3,73s.93

$ 1oo.oo

$

$ 16,2L6.00

$ 1,ooo.oo

$ s4,221".4,4

$ 163,250.10

2022 Budget

1,500.00 $

816.s7 $

-$
6,530.00 s
7,L62.75 $

4,355.03 $

6,500.00 $

7,400.00 $

2,040.00 s

3,810.65 $

103,00 s-s
18,059.00 s
L,000.00 $

53,387.AA $

t64,L22.O5 $

2023 Budget

1,545.00 $

84t.07 $
-$

6,762.60 $

1,186.01 $

4,442.!3 $

6,500"00 s
7,400.00 $

2,080.80 $

3,886.87 $

10s.06 $
-$

27,46Q"00 $

1,000.00 $

ffi3A9.s3 ,$

L75,093,23 $

2024 Budget

L,591.35

866.30

5,897.85

1,209.73

4,53A.97

6,8L2.00

7,400.00

2,t22.42
3,964.60

107.16

52,7A2.A4

L,000.00

89,204.38

204,277.O3

Depa rtrnent / Description

Muncipal Specific

Election Expenses and A.l,M,

Council Mtg Expenses

Donations to other organizations

Bank Fees

Advertising

Legal Fees

Audit Fees

Assessment Fees

Accounting Software

Municipal lnsurance

Tax Changes

ICF - Contingency

I nfrastructure Reserve

Fleet Replacement Reserve
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$
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Account #

223-000-200

226-000-204

224-OO0-200

224-000-20L
224-AO0-

Total Protective Services

232-000-200

232-000-201

232-000-25s

232-000-250

232-000-530

232-OO0-265

232-000-270

Totol Maintenctnce

242-AOO-250

242-000-257

TotslWastewuter

202L-O4-30

Department / Description
Protective Services

Contracted Fire Service

Enforcement

Emergency Management

Safety Equipment
Policing costs

Public Works
Maintenance Programs

Green Space Program

Tree Removal

Plowing Program

Road Maintenance Program

Ditch and Culvert Program

Sign Program

Pathway Program

Waste Water / Water

SLRWW Gov & Admin
SLRWW Debenture
Wastewater Service Rate Charges

Transfer to Reserves

SBC Wastewater Debenture Share

SBC Wastewater Maintenance Program
Wastewater project costs

SLR Water Comm,

9,463.00
3,738.38

5,000.00
1,000.00

1"8,201.i8 .$

2021 Budget

s 9,205.98

$ 35,572.00

s 3,L2I.2A

s 208.08

S g,o89.oo

2022 Budget

9,390.10

36,589,44

3,183.62

272.24

12,111,00

2023 Budget

9,577.90

37,32L.23

3,247.30

2t6.49
18,179.00

2024 Budget

9,769.46

29,533,00

3,312.24

220.82

18,180.00

60,015.51

$

$
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s

s
s
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s
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$

s
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57,496.26 $ St,Cge.+O $ 5g,SCt.gt $

$

$

s

s
S

s
S

S

5

s

5

s

$

s
5

$

$

$

$

5

s
S

s

s

s
$

s

s
s

70,309.50 5 71,715.79 5 73,150.11 5

10,000.00

9,t44.O0
25,000.00

16,000,00

2,072.64

2,092.96

5,000.00

10,200.00

9,326.88

26,520.00

16,320.00

2,L74.09

2,L34.82

5,L00,00

10,404.00

9,513.42

27,050.40

76,646.40

2,t56.37
2,t77.52

5,202.00

63,504.00

64,101.00
21,000.00

1,000.00

10,612.08

9,703.59

27,591.4L

16,979,33

2,199.50

2,22L.O7

5,306.04

74,61"i.11

8,981.00

51,880.50
15,950.00
54,101.00
21",000.00

2,001.00

163,913.s0

s
s

8,632.26 s

57,642.90 s

54,101.00
21,000.00

1,000.00 s

146,376.:16.$

8,804.91 s

$

s
s

$

$

s
s
$

$

$

$

Operating Expenses

158,409.9:1 5
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Account #

243-000-200

243-000-255

TotalWuste
Total Public Works

Department / Description

Waste and Recycle

Waste Removal Conilact
Landfill

2021 Budget

$ 12,ooo.oo

$ t6,5oo.oo

$ zg,sao.ao

s 112,010.98

2022 Budget

$ 12,240.00

S te,ggo.oo

s 29,070.A0

$ 247,161.9s

2023 Budget

5 12,484.80

s 17,156.60

S zs,ast.qo
$ ze\ztt.qz

2024 Budget

s 12,734.50

$ 17,509.93

$ so,zqq.qs

$ t6a,ttl.M

2021-O4-30 Operating Expenses 5of5



Account f

261-000-110

26L-000-275
251-000-220

251-000-200

261-000-115

Total Planning and DeveloPment

274-000-850

272-000-5t5
2L2-403-220

272-000-5to
Total Recreation and Planning

273-100-150

243-702-L50
273-OOO-220

Total Environment

Total OPerating Budget

2021 Budget

S L,200.00

$ 310.90

s 1,865.38

S soe.oo

s 2,000.00

$ 5,884,27

5 700.00

s 2,235.20

$ 2,014.80

S 5,o8o.oo

$ 5,72o.o8

$ 15,750.08

s

$

$

s

2022 Budget

$ 1,236.00

5 3L7.71

s L,902.68

$ s18.16

$ 1,000.00

5 4,973.96

s 714.00

$ 2,279.90

$ 2,014.80

5 5,L81.60

$ 5,834.48

5 L5,o24.79

2023 Budget

s 1,273.08

$ 323,46

$ t,g4o.7q

s s28.s2

s 1,020.00

$ 5,085.80

$ 728.28

s 2,325.50

s 2,055.10

s 5,285.23

S 5,951.17

$ 16,345.28

2024 Budget

$ t,ltt.zt
5 szs.gs

$ 1,979.55

s s39.09

$ 1,040.40

$ 5,200.24

5 742.8s

$ 2,372.at

$ 2,096.20

S 5,390.94

S 6,070.19

$ 16,672.19

DePartment / DescriPtion

Planning and DeveloPment

Memberships
DeveloPment Services

SDAB Costs

MPC Costs

Planning Projects

IDP

Recreation and Planning

Parkland Regional LibrarY

Regatta/Canada DaY

FCSS to Town of SYlvan Lake

Buoys

Parks and Playgrounds (Sunset/Glen's)

Environment

Memberships
Environmental Projects (SLMC & Lake S

Red Deer River Watershed SocietY

Shoreline Restoration

46.63

45.63

47.57

47.57

48.52

48.52

49.49

49.49

S

s

s

$

$

s
$

s

s

$

$

$

383,954.09 s 5t7,633.79 s 55L,611.58 $ 579,748.62
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